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TRANSPORT CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED
ON: L70109TG1995PLC019116 

Corporate Office : TCI House 69 Institutional Area Sector -32, Gurugram -122001 (Haryana) 
Registered Office : Flat Nos 306 & 307,1*8-271 to 273, Ashoka Bhoppal Chambers, S.P. Road,

Secunderabad-500003 (Telangana) 
Email: Secretarial(8)tcll.com, Web : www.tcil.comLEADERS IN LOGISTICS

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2022 (R In lakhs except as stated)
ConsolidatedStandalone

Year EndedQuarter EndedYear EndedQuarter EndedParticulars
31-Mar-2230-Jun-22 31-Mar-22 30-Jun-2131-Mar-2231-Mar-22 30-Jun-2130-Jun-22
(Audited)(Unaudited) (Audited) (Unaudited)(Audited)(Unaudited) (Audited) (Unaudited)

89,773 69,613 3,25,66890,29161,078
1,068

2,90,456
3,114

79,79480,721Revenue from Operations 
OtheMncome
Total Income (Net) ■-V-ffijL- ■ •*'
Expenses
Operating expenses 
Employee benefits expense 
Depreciation and amortisation expense 
Finance Costs

1
759 408 1,9915327761,592

38^90.5321 ^3,27,65?}^.:>:'62,i46! ^2,93^ 7, ; r:90.823>—-80>570

72,426
4,705
2,889

70,352
4,391
3,713

56,138
4,125
2,473

2,57,664
16,998
11,302

1,283
10,132

^2.973791

61,441
4,216
3,595

48,394
3,909
2,335

2,25,521
16,376
10,759

1,090
9,515

63,735
4,528
2,784

471231 224408187 190
1,7752,755 ______ 3,1001,667

i£Iis6*7i3.
2,540

73774
2,774Other Expenses 

fotai'Expenses
Profit from ordinary Activities before Exceptional Items & tax 
(2-3)
Add: Share in Net Profit/(Loss) of JVand Associates
Profit from ordinary Activities before tax & exceptional Items
(4+5)
Exceptional Items ___

2ffi:*3.PQ6i__ 72,216 3

4 5,039 30,280
2,767

8,7525,433 30,309 7,8178,3548,539
975 971 3465

6 33,0478,792 9,723 5,38530,3098,539 8,354 5,433
7rr ^_0,3S4

1,171
^30,309,

3,668
im■pi

1,257 690 3,901644 960897Tax Expense - Current Taxes 
- MAT Credit 
•For Deferred Taxes 
•For Earlier Years

NetProfltfromordlnaryactlyitlesaftertaxJS-S)^
Other Comprehensive Income 
Total Comprehensive Income, Net of Income Tax (10+11) 
Profit attributable to;
Owner of Transport Corporation of India Limited 
Non-Controlling Interests
Totals - J3T "
Other Comprehensive Income attributable to;
Owner of Transport Corporation of India limited 
Non-Controlling Interests 
Total
Total Comprehensive Income attributable to;
Owner of Transport Corporation of India Limited 
Non-Controlling Interests 
Total
Paid Equity Share Capital (Face Value of R 2/-Each)
Other Equity as per the Balance Sheet 
Earning Per Share (not annualised)
Basic Earning Per Share 
Diluted Earning Per Share

9
(50)(18) (SO)

(52) (86)(122)(127) (50) (102) (8)(21)

mnsM5io ■^^26,743:
(177)

26,566

r 7.663
(39)(64)(39) 296 389(4)(49)11

7,794 8,934 4,708 29,6714,8007,3067,61412
9

28,9614,6877,774 8,540
32184 98 60

■v.iL29,282,.^.„vri-7,858 rTi ••a*

(39)(64) 389296

(39)(64) 389296

29,3504,648‘ 7,710 8,836
3216084 98

29,671
1,547

1,41,481

7,794
1,547

8,934
1,547

4,708
1,542

13
1,542 1,547

1,29,760
1,5471,54714

15
16

37.50
37.34

11.06
11.01

6.0810.05
10.00

34.63
34.48

6.289.469.91
6.056.259.429.86

Disclosure in pursuance of regulation 52(4) of the SEBI(Ustlng 
Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. 
Net Worth (Including Retained earnings)*
Capital Redemption Reserve 
Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR)AA 
Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR)AAA 
Debt Equity RatloA<

17

1,43,0281,21,6561,50,8801,31,3071,12,8641,39,027a 194194194194 194194b 4.6 10.211.89.95.012.1c
38.7 35.617.751.620.061.6d 0.10.20.10.10.20.1e

ANet worth Includes Equity and other Equity
iProfit after tax ♦ Exceptional Items + 0T+ finance cost* Depredation and loss on sale of asset divided by Interest expense together with Current maturity of long term Sorrowings and lease paymenU) (Annualised)AA0SCR «

AAAISCR e Profit before Interest, deprecation and exceptional items divided by Interest expense
‘ADebt*Equlty Ratio c Total Sorrowings & lease payments divided by Net Worth

J The above unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30,2022, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors of the
Company at their respective meetings held on August 2, 2022. The Statutory Auditors has conducted a "Limited Review" of these financial results In terms of Regulation 33 & 52 of SEBI 
(Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

2 The consolidated figures Include financials of Its subsidiaries, associate and Jointly controlled entlty/JV. .... j,. .
3 The figures of the quarter ended March 31, 2022 are the balancing figures between audited figures In respect of the full financial year ended March 31,2022 and the unaudited 

published year to date figures up to December 31, 2021. The figures for the corresponding previous periods have been regrouped and reclassified wherever necessary, to make them

4 Tlreabove results have been prepared In accordance with Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" ("Ind AS 34") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies 
2013 read with relevant rules Issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted In India.Act,

^i\on VlneerAgarwal 
(Managing Director)Place: New Delhi 

Date: 2nd August 2022 5$£ eoo<*r 9r.oFor«o 0)* Idontificttion * o r*-o-o Only £% >$>
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Segment Wise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed for the Quarter Ended 30th June 2022 ' ’ ' (R In Lakhs except as stated)
 ConsolidatedT Standalone '

Quarter Ended Year EndedParticulars Quarter Ended Year Ended
30-Jun-22 31-Mar-22 30-Jun-21 31-Mar-22 30-Jun-22 31-Mar-22 30-Jun-21 31-Mar-22

(Unaudited) (Audited) (Unaudited) (Audited) (Unaudited) (Audited) (Unaudited) (Audited)
Segment Revenue (Net)
Freight Division
Supply Chain Solutions Division 
Seaways Division 
Energy Division 
Unallocable
Total __
Less: Inter Segment Revenue

1
(a) 37,644

28,617
15,245

39,057
25,636
16,067

28,777
21,451
11,497

1,37,157
1,00,519

55,778

46,327
30,233
15,245

47,974
27,452
16,068

36,467
22,626
11,497

1,68,951
1,06,390

55,778
(b)
(c)
(d) 159 116 150 529 158 115 150 528
(e) 1,454 459 888 2,409 385 289 1,270514

81,335 .2,96,392
2,822

83,119 62,763 92,348 92,123
1,591

_M2,917
5,258

.71,029
1,008806 765 617 1,525

90,823Net Sales/Income from Operations__________________
Segment Results Profit (+)/Loss (-) before tax and Interest

.82,313 80,570 .62,146__ 2,93,570 .90,532 70,021 __3,27,6S9

2 from each segment)
Freight Division
Supply Chain Solutions Division 
Seaways Division 
Energy Division 
Total

(a) 1,333
1,552
4,605

1,703
1,832
4,768

1,046
1,155
2,933

5,767
6,142

17,896

1,624
1,657
4,605

1,981
1,950
4,768

1,269
1,207
2,933

6,746
6,488

17,896
(b)
(c)
(d) 79 56 98 300 79 56 98 300

7,569 8,359 5,232 30,105
1,090
1,115

(2,409)

7,965 31,430
1,283
1,137

(1,270)
2,767

33,047

8,755 5,507
Less: Interest 187 190 408 231 224 471
Less: Unallocable Expenditure 
Less: Unallocable Income
Add: Share of Profit /(Loss) from JV/Assodates after tax 
Total Profit Before Tax, Exceptional Items

297 274 279 302 272 282
(1,454) (459) (888) (385) (493) (285)

975 346971
8,539 8,354 5,433 30,309 8,792 9,723 5,385

Less: Exceptional Items
Total Profit Before Tax_________________________
Capital Employed (Segment Assets -Segment Liabilities)

30,3098,539 8,354 .5,433 .8,792 .9,223 .5,385 .31,047
3

Segment Assets 
Freight Division
Supply Chain Solutions Division 
Seaways Division 
Energy Division 
Unallocable

30,178
49,472
40,469

28,418
44,836
41,232

26,977
44,486
39,295

28,418
44,836
41,232

35,223
54,387
40,469

33,213
49,617
41,232

33,000
46,509
39,295

33,213
49,617
41,232

542615 542 648 542 615 542 648
46,182 43,830 37,635 43,830 60,205 58,098 50,155 58,098

Total_________________
Segment Uabillties 
Freight Division
Supply Chain Solutions Division
Seaways Division
Energy Division
Unallocable
Total

.1,58,858 i*.* 11,90,899 1,82,702 1,69,607 .1,82,702.1,58,858____1,49,041____1,66,916

8,559
13,589
3,581

8,284
12,350
2,069

8,988
13,161
3,428

6,187
11,892
2,069

6,167
12,466
3,428

8,988
13,161
3,428

5,684
12,772
3,581

6,167
12,466
3,428

1919 51 19 11619 11651
2,393

27,989
2,393

27,989
3,095

25,175
1,846

27,626
2,159

24,978
2,113

22,377
2,954

25,042
3,095

25,175*
Capital Employed 1,44,629 1,54,7131,26,664 1,33,683 1,63,273 1,54,7131,33,6831,41,874
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